www.irf.com 1 - 1 -
IRPLHID2
HID Ballast for 70W Lamp Using the IRS2573D
Table of Contents
       Page
1. Features ........................................................................................... 2
2. Overview .......................................................................................... 3
3. Electrical Characteristic .................................................................... 4

760801070 PFC Inductor 1.5mH EE20/10/11 LPFC
16 1
Würth
Elektronik
760370109 Ignition Transformer 1mH EE25/13/7 LIGN
17 1 Panasonic ELF-15N007A EMI Inductor L1
18 1 Epcos B82144B1225J000 HF-Inductor LLINK1
19 1 Panasonic ECQ-E4105KF Capacitor 1µF/400V CBUCK
20 2 Vishay 2222 338 20334 Capacitor 330nF/275VAC X2 C1,C2
21 1 Epcos B32652A6104J  Capacitor 100nF/630V CIGN
22 1 Roederstein WY0222MCMBF0K Capacitor 2.2nF/275VAC Y Cap CY
23 1 Wima MKP10 1nF/630V Capacitor 1nF/630V COUT
24 1 Panasonic ECE-A1EN330U Capacitor 33µF/25V CLNK3
25 1 Panasonic EEU-EB2W220S Capacitor 22µF/450V CBUS
26 1 Panasonic ECA-1HM100I Capacitor 10µF/50V CLNK2
27 3 Panasonic ECJ-3YF1E225Z Capacitor, 2.2uF, 25V, 1206
CVB1, CVB2,
CVBB
28 1 Panasonic ECJ-3YB1E105K Capacitor, 1uF, 25V, 1206 CTIGN
29 1 Panasonic ECJ-2FB1E105K Capacitor, 1uF, 25V, 0805 CPFC2
30 1 Multicomp MCCA000282 Capacitor, 270nF, 16V, 0805 CTCLK
31 6 Panasonic ECJ-2YB1H104K Capacitor, 100nF, 50V, 0805
CVCC1, COV,
COC, CISENSE,
CLINK1, CPFC4
32 1 Panasonic ECJ-2YB1H683K Capacitor, 68nF, 50V, 0805 CCT
33 1 Panasonic ECJ-2VB1H333K Capacitor, 33nF, 50V, 0805 CPCOMP
34 1 Panasonic ECJ-2VB1H223K Capacitor, 22nF, 50V, 0805 CVS
35 1 Panasonic ECJ-2VB1H472K Capacitor, 4.7nF, 50V, 0805 CPFC1
36 1 Panasonic ECJ-2VB1H332K Capacitor, 3.3nF, 50V, 0805 CTOFF
37 1 Panasonic ECJ-2VB1H102K Capacitor, 1nF, 50V, 0805 CICOMP
38 1 Panasonic ECJ-2VC1H471J Capacitor, 470pF, 50V, 0805 CCS1
39 1 Panasonic ECJ-2VC1H100D Capacitor, 10pF, 50V, 0805 CRZX
* Note: M1 MOSFET has been replaced by DCS on the IRPLHID2 PCB. See the schematic for further details.
www.irf.com  - 25 -
40 2 Panasonic ERJ-8ENF1004V Resistor, 1MOhm, 0.25W, 1%, 1206 RPFC1, RPFC2
41 2 Panasonic ERJ-8ENF8203V Resistor, 820kOhm, 0.25W, 1%, 1206 RPFC4, RPFC5
42 2 Panasonic ERJ-8ENF1803V Resistor, 180kOhm, 0.25W, 1%, 1206 RVS1, RVS2
43 1 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF1203V Resistor, 120kOhm, 0.125W,1%,0805 ROV
44 1 Panasonic ERJ-8ENF1003V Resistor, 100kOhm, 0.25W, 1%, 1206 RVS3
45 3 Panasonic ERJ-8ENF6802V Resistor, 68kOhm, 0.25W, 1%, 1206
RBB2, RBB3,
RBB4
46 2 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF3302V Resistor, 33kOhm, 0.125W, 1%, 0805 RZX, RPFC8
47 1 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF2002V Resistor, 20kOhm, 0.125W, 1%, 0805 RIREF
48 1 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF1502V Resistor, 15kOhm, 0.125W, 1%, 0805 RLNK2
49 1 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF1302V Resistor, 13kOhm, 0.125W, 1%, 0805 ROC
50 3 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF1002V Resistor, 10kOhm, 0.125W, 1%, 0805
RPFC3, RPFC6,
RPFC7
51 1 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF7501V Resistor, 7.5kOhm, 0.125W, 1%,0805 RVS4
52 1 Panasonic ERJ-8ENF3301V Resistor, 3.3kOhm, 0.25W, 1%, 1206 RLNK3
53 1 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF2202V Resistor, 2.2kOhm, 0.125W, 1%,0805 RLNK1
54 2 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF1001V Resistor, 1kOhm, 0.125W, 1%, 0805
RISENSE,
RCCS1
55 8 Panasonic ERJ-S06F22R0V Resistor, 22Ohm, 0.125W, 1%, 0805
RBUCK1, RPFC9,
RIGN1 RHO1,
RLO1, RHO2,
RLO2, RIGN3
56 1 Panasonic ERJ-S06F10R0V Resistor, 10Ohm, 0.125W, 1%, 0805 RVBB1
57 8 Panasonic ERJ-8RQF3R3V Resistor, 3.3Ohm, 0.25W, 1%, 1206
RBCS1, RBCS2,
RBCS3, RBCS4,
RBCS5, RCS1,
RCS2, RCS3
58 3 Panasonic ERJ-8RQF2R2V Resistor, 2.2Ohm, 0.25W, 1%, 1206
RCS4, RCS5,
RCS6
59 2 Panasonic ERJ-8RQF1R2V Resistor, 1Ohm, 0.25W, 1%, 1206 RPFC11, RPFC12
60 1 Vishay PR03000201802JAC00 Resistor 18K/3W RIGN2